





Date: 19.09.2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

F.No. 01-45006(08)/1/2023-HPAC HO

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Football** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. **01.10.2024**.

SN	KI UID	Name	Gender	DOB
1	FOAB741M06	Badondor Marbaniang	Male	13-03-2006
2	FOAA712M07	Rajkumar Lanchenba	Male	03-02-2007
3	FOAB200M06	Dhanush	Male	27-09-2006
4	FOAB318M08	Mebanlamlynti Masharing	Male	02-05-2008
5	FOAB199M06	Vikram	Male	11-10-2006
6	FOAB197M06	Rahul Kannan	Male	22-12-2006
7	FOAB740M06	Meban Nangkiew Thabah	Male	18-05-2006
8	FOAB911M06	Anshid N A	Male	13-10-2006
9	FOAA519F09	K.Tamphasana Devi	Female	14-05-2009
10	FOAA265F08	N.Arina Devi	Female	04-03-2008
11	FOAA397F06	Sonali Soren	Female	08-04-2006
12	FOAA127F09	Alena Devi Sarangthem	Female	20-05-2009
13	FOAA493F09	Divyani Linda	Female	01-01-2009
14	FOAA006F07	Shivani Toppo	Female	17-10-2007

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To,

The Concerned Athletes.

Copy to,

- Director Khelo India
- Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- Deputy Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA & Insurance of KIAs
- Deputy Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- President/ Secretary General, AIFF
- HPM, Football
- Office File